

RECALL OF KTM 1290 SUPER ADVENTURE S AND KTM 1290 SUPER ADVENTURE R MODEL YEAR 2021: REPLACEMENT OF ACTIVATED CHARCOAL CANISTER SYSTEM PLUG

Valid for all markets

KTM recalls KTM 1290 SUPER ADVENTURE S and KTM 1290 SUPER ADVENTURE R models of model year 2021 to the workshops of authorized KTM dealers in order to replace the activated charcoal canister system plug.

In extreme conditions it is possible that the plug of the activated charcoal canister drainage hose can be damaged by heat from the exhaust system. For this reason, the existing plug must be replaced by the new aluminum version.

Customers to whom the affected motorcycles have already been delivered are informed by a personal letter and are asked to immediately contact an authorized KTM dealer to arrange an appointment for replacement.

The replacement can be carried out by authorized KTM dealers only. This replacement of the activated charcoal canister system plug is a free-of-charge service for customers performed under warranty.

